
EPA Region 8 Certified Drinking Water Laboratories in Wyoming 

Current as of 12/09/2020
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Cheyenne Board of Public Utilities      
1821 Happy Jack Road                     
Cheyenne, WY 82009

Mr. Ron Kailey
Ph. 307-635-7693
Direct:  307-632-9893 
rkailey@cheyennebopu.org 3/27/2020 D  D

6/30/2018 X Fl X X X X    X X X X X X X X X X X X

10/31/2018
D 
C

D 
C X

Energy Laboratories Inc  
400 W. Boxelder Rd. 
Gillette WY 82718                            

Mr Terry Friedlan            
307-686 7175                 
FAX 307 682-4625
tfriedlan@energylabs.com 10/31/2018 D  D

Lander Regional Hospital
1320 Bishop Randall Dr 
Lander WY 82520

Mr. Ben Enders                
Ph 307-335-6246        
FAX 307-335-6467
benjamin.enders@lpnt.net 7/16/2020 D  D

Lincoln Water Quality Lab      
416 Washington St  
PO Box 310
Afton WY 83110-0310

Mr. Josh Peavler
Ph 307-887-9363
joshpeavler@aftonwyoming.gov 10/28/2020 D  D  

National Park Service                      
Mammoth Water Quality Control Lab 
PO Box 168
Mammoth Hot Springs WY 82190

Mr. Rafal Kos             
office: 307-344-2353
mobile: 406-224-7146 
rafal_kos@nps.gov 9/9/2018

D
C

D
C X

Pace Analytical - formerly Inter-
Mountain Laboratories
1673 Terra Avenue
Sheridan, Wyoming 82801

Mr Tom Patten  
Ph 307-672-8945   
FAX 307-672-6053  
800-828-1097
tpatten@imlinc.com 7/1/2020 X X X X X X

D 
C

D 
C X X X X X X X

Sweetwater County Health 
Department
333 Broadway Suite 010
Rock Springs  WY 82901

Ms. Sara Geffre
PH 307-872-3930        
geffres@sweet.wy.us

9/24/2020
D
C  

D
C

Teton County Water Laboratory 
460 East Pearl St                             
Jackson WY 83001

Ms. Sara Budge 
Ph 307-732-8463         
sara.budge@wyo.gov 8/22/2018 D  D X

Wyoming Dept of Agriculture            
Analytical Services Laboratory
1174 Snowy Ridge Road 
Laramie WY 82070

Ms. Teresa Jarvis
Ph 307-742-2984       
FAX 307-742-2156
teresa.jarvis@wyo.gov 3/1/2020 Fl X

D
C D X Fl: Fluoride only

Wyoming Public Health Lab    
208 S. College Drive 
Cheyenne, WY  82009

Dr. Sarah Buss
Ph 307-777-7431            
sarah.buss@wyo.gov 11/1/2020 D  D

For questions or amendments to this list, please contact Marcie Tidd at (303) 312-7764

Fl: Fluoride only

NOTES

PHASE V
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

PHASE II
SYNTHETIC SEMIORGANIC CHEMICALS

Radionuclides

C = Count (certified for quantitative method(s))

MicroDisinfection
Byproducts

Inorganics

Microbiology:
D = Detect (certified for qualitative method(s))

Energy Laboratories Inc  
2393 Salt Creek Highway                 
PO Box 247                               
Casper WY 82602

Mr Donny Juarez
toll free: 800.235.0515  x3244
office:    307.235.0515
direct:   307.995.3224
fax:       307.234.1639
djuarez@energylab.com 
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State Contact Link to Laboratory Resources
Ben Chouaf
Certification Officer
Ben.chouaf@state.co.us
303-692-3045
Russell Leu - Chemistry
Environmental Laboratory Supervisor
RLeu2@mt.gov
406-444-5259
Cindy Auen - Chemistry
cauen@nd.gov
701-328-6140
Lisa Well – Microbiology
lwell@nd.gov
701-328-6292
Barbara Friedeman
Drinking Water Program
Barbara.friedeman@state.sd.us
605-773-4052
Kristin Brown
Laboratory Certification Officer
kristinbrown@utah.gov
801-965-2540

Region 8 State Certified Laboratory Listings Outside of Wyoming / Contact Information

South Dakota http://denr.sd.gov/des/dw/certie.aspx

Utah *Click the “Certified Laboratory” link at:  
https://deq.utah.gov/drinking-water/monitoring-reporting-
program

https://www.colorado.gov/cdphe/dwlabs

http://dphhs.mt.gov/publichealth/LaboratoryServices/Wat
erLaboratoryCertificationProgram

North Dakota *No list is posted. Contact Cindy or Lisa regarding 
chemistry or microbiology tests of interest.

*Information regarding Lab Certification can be found at: 
https://deq.nd.gov/chemistry/labcert.aspx

Montana

Colorado


	2020-12-09_WY_R8IC_LabList_V1_P1
	2020-12-09_WY_R8IC_LabList_V1_P2

